DOC # 0133628

0/1/09/2009

02:55 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By ROSLYN COLODNY % IDC ENERGY, LLC

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$39.00

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 248 Page- 0084



## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 19th day of March, 2009

by first party, Grantor, AMR Management, LLC

whose post office address is 4931 Wildflower Road, Lakeland, FL 33811

to second party, Grantee, IDC Energy, LLC

whose post office address is 23 Inverness Way E suite 170 Englewood CO 80112

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$10.00)

paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in

the County of Lincoln

, State of Nevada

to wit:

Lucky Linda No.1 Mining Claim located in the Souteast ¼ Section 9, T 12 South, Range 71 East.

This mining claim totals approximately 160 acres.

Barney Killinger, President of A.

03/19/2009

Date

DEIRDRE LUCEY - HUMPHRIES
MY COMMISSION # DD411651
EXPIRES: Mar. 27, 2009
6-0153 Rorida Notary Service.com

Surine Long- Humpleren

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

## DOC # DV-133628

Record

Recording requested By ROSLYN COLODNY % IDC ENERGY, LLC

Leslie Boucher - Record    Page 1 of 1   Fees 333 00	1	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Lincoln County - NV
Decided By 162 = 0004  Book = 248   Page = 001   Fee: \$50 00   Book = 249   Page = 0004  2. Type of Property  a)   Vacant Land   Decided By 162 = 0004  c)   Condof Townhouse   Decided By 162 = 0004  c)   Agriculture Building   Decimental India agriculture   Decided By 162 = 0004    Decided By 162 = 0004   Decided By 162 = 000	4.	*		Leslie Boucher - Recorde
2. Type of Property  s)   Venent Land   b)   Single Family Res.   Condo Townhouse   d)   2.4 Piex   Document / Instrument & Book:   Page:   Document / Instrument & Document / Instrument & Book:   Page:   Date of Recording:   Date of Recording:   Notes:   Notes:   Notes:    3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property   S		,		\ \
Book-248 Page-0084  2. Type of Property  a)   Vesset Land				
2. Type of Property  a)				Kecorded by: Mr
Vacant Land   Value   Va		y		
Single Family Res.   Document / Instrument #   Book:   Page:   Date of Recording:   Notes:   Date of Recording:	2.	Time of Property	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo Townhouse 3 2-4 Plax c) Commercial Ind'1 g) Apertuniture h) Mobile Home Notes:  3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  6. Explain Reason for Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: The undergigned Sales (Grantor) Stayes (Grentor), declares and assimon/steges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.090 and NRS 375.110, into the information provided in accretion to the best of their information and belief, and one be supported by decommentation of californium with the information provided legis, performers, the purities again the disclowers of any dairned summption, or other determination of deliberal tax does not supported by decommentation of deliberal upon to substantiate the information provided in surround the period to the information provided in surround to the description of the descr	£8,4		Ret Document / Inst	rument#
Agriculture    Agriculture   Ambobile Home   Notes				
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property  Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)  Taxable Value  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Examption, per NRS 375,090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Lungatental Musics  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantny/Suyer (Grantor), declares and animowindages, under pensity of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is a correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation of called upon to substantiate the information provided legisla, Purthermore, the puries agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other descendination of additional are due, may result in a pensity of 100-6 Tits justed to plus interest at 1 4% per manth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Beyer and Salier shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of wed.  Signature  Capacity  Lunton  Capacity  Salier (Granter) information  BUYER (GRANTEE) information  BUYER (GRANTEE) information  Capacity  Company/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Company/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Con Name  Address  Capacity  State:  Company/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)		e) Apartment Building f) Commercial /	414	
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. Fartial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  6. Explain Reason for Exemption;			ļ	, tuing.
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)  Taxable Value  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. Fixennylion Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: #\$  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		i) wother umpatented mines	IAOfes.	
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)  Taxable Value  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. Fixennylion Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: #\$  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	•	West 137-1 / Cales Bules of December	<u></u>	
Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. Fixermotion Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: # 8 b. Explain Reason for Exemption:			/	<del>\</del>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section:  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		Taxable Value		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section: #\$  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		Real Property Transfer Tax Due: S	<u>/</u>	<u> </u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	4.	If Exemption Claimed:		) ]
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		a. Transfer Tax Examption, per NRS 375,090, section: #8		
The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Styler (Grantor) degree (Grantor) Seller (Grantor) Styler (Grantor) Styler (Grantor) Seller (Grantor) Styler (Grantor) Styler (Grantor) Seller		h Explain Resson for Exemption:	1 mines	
The undersigned Seller (Crantor) Stuyer (Crantoe), declares and asknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and balled, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided largein. Purcharmore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the inserted to plus interest at 1 %% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the Buyer (Grantee) Information  BUYER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Print Name  Address 43 United Address 23 United Address 23 United Address 23 United Address 25 Unite		D. Depter and the Destroy Management	a success	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Print Name Larrey Killings.  Address 4931 (Wildsfander Killings).  Address 4931 (Wildsfander Killings).  City Rakeland  City Englewood  City Englewood  Company/Ferson requesting recording (required if not buyer or seller)  Co. Name  Address  Co. Name  Address  State:  Zip  State:  Zip  Zip	inform pensit scidit	mation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any ity of 10% of the ten due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37 tioned amount owned.	claimed exemption, ör other de 5.030, the Nuyer and Seiler sh	ermination of additional undue, may result in a all he jointly and severally liable for any
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Print Name Larry Killings. Print Name Lette B. Colooling.  Address 4931 (Willdflower Ed. Address 23 (Angeleuses Way E. Stee 176  City Refluence Co. Zip 3.38// State Co. Zip 80//2  COMPANY/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co., Name Record State: Zip  Address City  State: Zip	51gn	nature		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Print Name Larry Killings. Print Name Rest. B. Colosing.  Address 4931 (Wildesland Address 23 (Invances Way 8., 186 17)  City Rakeland City Englewood  State FL Zip 3.381/ State CO Zip 801/2  COMPANY/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co., Name Bac. #  Address City State: Zip	Sien	nature	Capacity	Shantes
Print Name Savney Killings.  Address 4931 Wildsflower. Ex Address 23 Inveneor Way E. Ste 176  City Rakeland City Englewood  State FL Zip 3.3811 State Co Zip 80112  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Record State: Zip  Address State: Zip		~ \ \ \		
Address 493 Wildflower EX Address 23 Universion Way E. Ste 176  City Englewood  State FL Zip 3.38 // State CO Zip 80 // 2  COMPANY/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co., Name Bac, #  Address City State: Zip		SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Address 493 Wildflower EX Address 23 Universion Way E. Ste 176  City Englewood  State FL Zip 3.38 // State CO Zip 80 // 2  COMPANY/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co., Name Bac, #  Address City State: Zip	/		11.0	+ 0 10.
City Englewood  State FL Zip 3.38// State Co Zip 80//2  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Address City State: Zip	Print	Name Dainey Killinger.	Print Name O Ea	Er D. ( plooling
City Englewood  State FL Zip 3.38// State Co Zip 80//2  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Address City State: Zip	A.ddi	reso 4931 Wildelawer Kal	Address 23 Um	Mineso Way E. Ste 170
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name Address City State: Zip Zip Zip Zip Zip Zip	City	Lakeland	City Englewa	od '
COMPANY/FERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)  Co. Name  Rac. #  Address  City  State:  Zip	/		State CO	Zip 801/2
Co, Name				
Co, Name				
Address City State: Zip		COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (REQUIRED IF NO	T BUYER OR SELLER)
Address City State: Zip	\		= <del></del>	·
City State: Zip			Bac, #	
		te56	S	74.
(As a multip report this form may be expended / migrafilmed)	Lity			
- (120 to binners received since territories to 1500 t	N.,	(As a public record, this form m	ay be recorded / microfile	ned)